'GH 63226 DE MUNICIPAL Decision No. BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA Application of THE GREYHOUND CORPORATION ) for authority to transport passengers between Mill Valley and Mill Valley Air Force Base in Marin County pursuant to ApplicationNo. 44150 contract therefor. OPINION AND ORDER The Greyhound Corporation requests authority to extend service between Mill Valley and Mill Valley Air Force Base in Marin County. It is alleged that applicant proposes to provide three round trips daily between Mill Valley and the Mill Valley Air Force Station; that by agreement with the Hamilton Air Force Base Procurement Office said service is to commence on February 10, 1962, and that at the present time there is no existing service between said points. After consideration the Commission finds and concludes that public convenience and necessity require the granting of the application. A public hearing is not necessary. Application having been filed and the Commission being informed in the premises, IT IS ORDERED that: 1. A certificate of public convenience and necessity is hereby granted to The Greyhound Corporation, authorizing the establishment and operation of service as a passenger stage corporation, as that term is defined in Section 226 of the Public Utilities Code, for the transportation of passengers, baggage and express between the points and over the routes set forth in First Revised Page 21 -1FEBRUARY

1962.

10th

day of

APPENDIX A

THE GREYHOUND CORPORATION First Revised Page 21 Cancels Original Page 21

9.22 - Between Waldo Junction and Fort Baker Junction:

From Waldo Junction, over unnumbered highway via Sausalito to Fort Baker Junction.

\*9.23 - Between Mill Valley and Mill Valley Air Force Station:

From Mill Valley, over most direct available route to Mill Valley Air Force Station.

The service authorized is limited to operations to be conducted pursuant to contract with Base Procurement Office of Hamilton Air Force Base for transportation of passengers between Mill Valley and Mill Valley Air Force Station which contract provides for the time schedules to be operated and the transportation charges to be assessed, and, therefore, the company is relieved from compliance with the Commission's regulations with respect to the filing of applicable time schedules and tariffs with the Commission.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. \*Added by Decision No. 63226, Application No. 44150.